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121620-5

By Representatives Payne, Collier, Johnson, DeMarco, Baker
(A), Thomas (E), Oden, Greeson, Hurst, Williams (P), Canfield,
Ball and Hammett

RFD: Rules

First Read: 08-APR-10
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ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,
CONGRATULATING HALEY BAGWELL ON BEING SELECTED MISS

TRUSSVILLE 2010.

WHEREAS, we take great pride and pleasure in
commending Haley Bagwell on being selected Miss Trussville
2010; and

WHEREAS, the daughter of Terry and Donna Bagwell of
Hoover, she won the honor of competing in the Miss Alabama
contest in June as part of the Miss America Preliminaries; she
impressed the judges with her community service platform as
well as her grace and intellect and her exceptional talent of
ballet on point; and

WHEREAS, Miss Bagwell is an outstanding student of
nursing at Auburn University and is scheduled to graduate in
May 2012; among her extracurricular activities, she was
selected Senator-at-Large of the Auburn Student Government
Association; and

WHEREAS, a dedicated supporter of the March of Dimes
since 2001, Miss Bagwell brings to the Miss America
competition a worthwhile platform designated H.O.P.E., Haley's
Opportunities for Providing Excellence, focused on assisting
families of children in hospitals; among her contributions,

she raised $1,600 in funds by making bracelets to support the
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ICU Program; when babies are brought into a hospital, their
families are provided with items such as coloring books for
the other children; in addition, hotel expenses are subsidized
for out-of-town families; Miss Bagwell also volunteers during
the holiday season with the Adopt a Stocking program, securing
donations and assembling stockings for children who are in the
hospital at Christmas time; and

WHEREAS, in her young life Haley Bagwell has already
demonstrated capacities of leadership and qualities of
compassion that have enriched her community and inspired those
who are privileged to know her; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That it is a pleasure to commend
Haley Bagwell and congratulate her upon being selected Miss
Trussville 2010, and by copy of this resolution we convey our
highest esteem along with best wishes throughout the Miss

Alabama competition and in all future endeavors.

Page 2



10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17

Senate

HJR881

Speaker of the House of Representatives

President and Presiding Officer of the Senate

House of Representatives

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in
and was adopted by the House 13-APR-10, as amended.

Greg Pappas
Clerk

21-APR-10
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